## CITY OF GROVE WALL OF HONOR Category No. 1

## **2024 PRESS RELEASE**

The City of Grove Wall of Honor recognizes deserving citizens, living or deceased, who have engaged in enduring leadership within the community, made possible long-term community enhancements, supported major project and events, provided financial and in-kind contributions and invested personal time and skills to the betterment of the community.

There are two categories for the Wall of Honor

Category No. 1 – Citizens who have made contributions to the community prior to and including the year 1960 (honored in even years, ie: 2020); and

Category No. 2 – Citizens who have made contributions to the community after 1960 (honored in odd years, ie: 2021);

Applications for *Category No. 1* nominees will be accepted through <u>September 1, 2024.</u> The Wall of Honor Policy and nomination applications are available at City Hall, 104 W. 3<sup>rd</sup>, Grove, OK 74344 and online at www.cityofgrove.com.

Applications will be reviewed and an honoree for Category No. 1 will be selected by the Mayor and Council; the recipient will be honored at the December 3, 2024 City Council meeting.

For more information regarding the Wall of Honor please contact the City Clerk at 918-786-6107.